שלים בולגיהוש לכדוות עלם עלם עלם בולגיהוש שלים עלם עלם בולגיהוש BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINSTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH			
Memo No-27.12.6152.118.07.011.22.150		Date: 01-12-2022	
<mark>e-Tender Notice (LTM)</mark>			
e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal ( <u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u> ) for Line Construction/Up-gradation of Overhead Distribution Line under the geographical area of Mymensingh PBS-1 Under PBS Own fund. BREB enlisted Pre-qualified Line Construction contractors are eligible for respective field. Enlistment & Renewal documents to be uploteded. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:			
Description of Works		Closing Date	Closing Time
Construction/Up-gradation of 13.075 Km 33/11 KV OHD line under the geographical area of Mymensingh PBS-1 against PBS Own Fund (Tender ID No-758137 & Sub Package No- MPBS-1- LC-01, LTM)		28-12-22	10:30
Construction/Up-gradation of 14.395 Km 33/11 KV OHD line under the geographical area of Mymensingh PBS-1 against PBS Own Fund (Tender ID No-758138 & Sub Package No- MPBS-1- LC-02, LTM)		28-12-22	11:00
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off line/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal ( <u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u> ) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks branches for <b>Tender ID</b> : 758137 & 758138 up to 27-12-2022 at 16:00 PM. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk ( <u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u> ).			
বাংলাদেশ সন্থা বিশ্বুতাগ্রন বেভি BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD বাপবিবো/ জন ( ) ২০২২-২০২৩	RD Superintending Engineer		